

# **Certificate of Accreditation**

This is to certify that Inex Works Group Ltd

has achieved SafeContractor accreditation

Date: 1st October 2019 This certificate is valid until: 3rd October 2020 Certificate number: DR1125

Signed:

Alyn Franklin Alcumus CEO

Alyn Faulti



SAFETY SCHEMES IN PROCUREMENT



Alcumus SafeContractor, Axys House, Parc Nantgarw, Cardiff, CF15 7QX

T: 029 2026 6749 E: safecontractor@alcumusgroup.com W: www.alcumusgroup.com | www.safecontractor.com This certificate is the property of Alcumus SafeContractor and must be returned on request



# Schedule to SafeContractor certificate

This SafeContractor certificate is awarded for the following services:

## Work Categories:

Ability to Subcontract: Ability to Sub-contract Grounds Maintenance Service: Grounds Maintenance / Soft Landscaping Road Gritting & De-Icing: Road Gritting & De-Icing

#### **Industry Roles:**

Non-Construction Contractor

#### **Category Related Activities:**

Selection & Control of Subcontractors, Working with Chemicals and Hazardous substances

**SafeContractor** accreditation has been achieved following an assessment of the contractor's health & safety documentation, and compared against the **SafeContractor** Charter Standards, which set out the health & safety standards required to achieve accreditation.

For more information on the Charter Standards, the **SafeContractor** scheme or for confirmation of this contractor's accreditation please telephone **SafeContractor** on 029 2026 6749.

### www.safecontractor.com www.alcumusgroup.com



Alcumus SafeContractor Limited is owned by Alcumus Group Limited Alcumus SafeContractor and the Alcumus SafeContractor logo are trademarks belonging to Alcumus Holdings Limited Company registration number: 07618138